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APPLICATION FOR (o
WELL WORKQOVER PROJECT ‘

l Operator and Well A

Operator name & address i’ OGRID Number

XTO Energy Inc. Ll

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067

Farmington, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone

Ray Martin 505-324-1090

Property Name Well Number AP| Number )

CLOYD COOPER 1 30-045-25886

uL Section Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County

G 15 29N 11W 1,470’ NORTH 1,810° EAST SAN JUAN

1R Workover

Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):

01/10/01
Date Workover Completed: PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
01/10/01
ML Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) s8.
County of __San Juan )
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application an

d data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature

=

L4
V

”

Notary Publ o jV k
2 t
My Comniission expires: ZQ/}O /03 e éc 0

SUBSGRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon _@/-/0 200/

Signw;ﬁwisor OCD District Date
Tl /2 Zre ﬁ /0 -29-200/

Vil DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, September 18, 2001
Page 1 of 1
CLOYD COOPER WELL# 1
RESERVOIR: CHACRA
OBJECTIVE: PWOPL
1/10/01 Installed 2-3/8" dual-flow lub/catcher. MIRU WL ut.

RIH w/1.50" IB to 2,970' PBTD (no fill). CH perfs
2,829'-2,929'. EOT rpt'd @ 2,932'. RIH w/1.906" GR.
Tgd SN @ 2,929'. RIH w/1.906" tbg broach to 2,929'.
Saw no tight spots. Pushed 2 cup BHBS assembly &
single pad plngr to SN. Cycled plngr to surf. RDMO
WL ut. RWTP on PL.



Well: CLOYD COOPER No.: 1

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004525886
Township: 29.0N Range: 11W
Section: 15 Unit: G
Land Type:P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 79 (BBLS) Gas: 352695 (MCF)
Water: 282 (BBLS) Days Prodi 4303 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1558 40 31 0 1558
February 0 1395 0 28 0 2953
March 0 1336 0 31 0 4289
April 0 1161 0 30 0 5450
May 0 1213 0 31 0 6663
June 0 631 0 28 0 7294
July 0 731 0 31 0 8025
August 0 1361 0 31 0 9386
September 0 1571 0 30 0 10957
October 0 1424 0 31 0 12381
November 0] 1413 0 30 0 13794
December 0 1414 0 31 0 15208
Total 0 15208 40 363

Year: 1998

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1367 0 31 0 16575
February 0 1166 0 28 0 17741
March 0 1264 0 31 0 19005
April 0 1159 0 30 0 20164
May 0 998 0 31 0 21162
June 0 948 0 30 0 22110
July 0 984 0 31 0 23094
August 0 1125 0 31 0 24219
September 0 1247 0 30 0 25466
October 0 1840 0 31 0 27306
November 0 1661 80 30 0 28967
December 0 1731 40 31 0 30698
Total 0 15490 120 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1682 0 31 0 32380
February 0 1499 20 28 0 33879
March 0 1589 0 31 0 35468
April 0 1238 0 30 0 36706
May 0 769 0 31 0 37475



June 0 1520 0 30 0 38995
July 0 697 0 20 0 39692
August 0 1034 0 31 0 40726
September 0 943 0 30 0 41669
October 0 1035 0 31 0 42704
November 0 936 0 30 0 43640
December 0 856 0 31 0 44496
Total 0 13798 20 354

Year: 2000

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 848 0 31 0 45344
February 0 791 0 29 0 46135
March 0 836 0 31 0 46971
April 0 876 0 30 0 47847
May 0 928 0 31 0 48775
June 0 794 0 30 0 49569
July 0 772 0 31 0 50341
August 0 797 0 31 0 51138
September 0 819 0 30 0 51957
October 0 851 0 31 0 52808
November 0 806 0 30 0 53614
December 0 852 0 31 0 54466
Total 0 9970 0 366

Year: 2001

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1676 70 31 0 56142
February 0 1318 0 28 0 57460
March 0 1322 0 31 0 58782
April 0 1123 0 30 0 59905
May 0 944 30 31 0 60849
June 0 746 0 27 0 61595
Total 0 7129 100 178



